

For Immediate Release October 24, 2023

MEDIA CONTACT:

Meredith Mackintosh: 800.789.1257

Tompkins Solutions Names Jon Johnson Chief Operating Officer

RALEIGH, N.C. – <u>Tompkins Solutions</u>, a leading supply chain consulting and material handling integration firm, today announced that <u>Jon Johnson</u> has joined the company as chief operating officer. In this role, Johnson will be responsible for overseeing daily operations and leading strategy development for end-to-end supply chain services.

Johnson brings a wealth of operations consulting experience to Tompkins, with a strong background in distribution, fulfillment, transportation and technology implementations. Prior to joining Tompkins, Johnson held several senior leadership positions with ADVATIX, where he helped solve complex logistics challenges for industry-leading companies across a variety of verticals, including food and beverage, consumer goods and fashion.

"Jon's widespread expertise in supply chain operations and proven track record of effectively leading people and projects make him an ideal fit for our organization," said <u>David Latona</u>, CEO of Tompkins Solutions. "We are excited to have him on board and help us continue to deliver transformative supply chain solutions to our clients."

In response to rapid growth, Tompkins Solutions is currently seeking talented supply chain professionals to join their team. To learn more about the available positions, please visit www.tompkinsinc.com or contact us at info@tompkinsinc.com.

About Tompkins Solutions

Tompkins Solutions, a subsidiary of Tompkins International, is a global supply chain services firm dedicated to helping clients achieve supply chain excellence and profitable growth. Founded in 1975, Tompkins has integrated its decades of experience in strategy, commerce, logistics and technology to provide unique supply chain consulting and material handling integration solutions. By combining best-in-breed services and technologies, Tompkins delivers a true end-to-end supply chain solution, enabling clients to improve the customer experience and ensure long-term success. Tompkins is headquartered in Raleigh, North Carolina and has offices throughout North America. For more information, please visit www.tompkinsinc.com.